

Site notice

Kulturnacht Ulm/Neu-Ulm

Kulturnacht organisers

Kulturnacht Ulm/Neu-Ulm GbR represented by the City of Ulm and City of Neu-Ulm, and the hosts of the different events.

Kulturnacht office

Cultural Department of the City of Ulm Project management: Christian M. Pfeifer

Accounting: Carolin Mayer

Project organization: Christian M. Pfeifer, Ann-Kathrine Bilic

Board of advisers

Representatives of the cultural scene in Ulm and Neu-Ulm: Olaf Bertsche, Richard Geczi, Christos Kalokerinos, Mareike Kuch, Samuel Merold, Christian M. Pfeifer, Nicole Pflüger, Anna Scheible, Sabine Schwarzenböck, Achim Spannagel, Florian Stern, Sven Wisser

Kulturnacht website and administration

City of Ulm, Cultural Department

Christian M. Pfeifer

Phone: ++49 (0)731 - 161 4701 Fax: ++49 (0)731 - 161 1631

Email: kultur[at]ulm.de

Web design and development / Kulturnacht app

rrooaarr interactive solutions Hämpfergasse 15, 89073 Ulm

http://www.rrooaarr.com Email: info[at]rrooaarr.com

Web design and development

IKONS - INTERMEDIA CONCEPTS Prittwitzstraße 44, 89075 Ulm

http://www.ikons.de Email: info[at]ikons.de

Kulturnacht graphic design

Bertsche + Spiegel Brunnensteige 52, 89081 Ulm http://www.bertsche-spiegel.de Email: mail[at]bertsche-spiegel.de

Images

Stadtarchiv Ulm and the hosts of the events

City of Ulm, Department of Survey

Disclaimer

The content of the website is based on information provided by hosts and artists. We accept no legal liability for errors, omissions, or changes with respect to the website and its contents.



Publishers of the websites 'Kulturportal' and 'Kulturnacht' Ulm and Neu-Ulm

City of Ulm Rathaus Marktplatz 1 89073 Ulm

Phone: +49 (0)731 161-0 Fax: +49 (0)731 161-1613 Email: info[at]ulm.de

The City of Ulm is a corporation under public law represented by Mayor Martin Ansbacher.

City of Neu-Ulm Augsburger Straße 15 89231 Neu-Ulm

Phone: +49 (0)731 70 50-0 Fax: +49 (0)731 70 50-191 Email: info[at]stadt.neu-ulm.de

The City of Neu-Ulm is a corporation under public law represented by Mayor Katrin Albsteiger.

Copyright

All materials on the *Kulturportal* and *Kulturnacht* websites including, without limitation, text, images, graphics, website design/layout, and logos are the copyright of the City of Ulm and the City of Neu-Ulm, or the relevant providers. Data or information on the *Kulturportal* and *Kulturnacht* websites must not be reproduced, distributed or modified without permission or license from publishers of this website. The use of any information and data is subject to German jurisdiction. The *Kulturportal* Terms and Conditions do apply.

It is strictly prohibited for any third party to use the contact information published on this website for sending unsolicited advertisements or information material. We reserve the right to take legal action, should we receive any unsolicited advertisements, i.e. spam or junk mail.

Data protection, use of data, and publishing

All the data collected for the *Kulturnacht* and the *Kulturportal* will strictly be used for these two projects. We will only publish data on the Internet and in the printed programme, the host explicitly agreed to being published in the application form. No other data will be published or forwarded to any third party. Users and institutions creating a profile on the *Kulturportal* website and/or posting information on the *Kulturnacht* website, agree that the data provided may be published on the website and in the printed *Kulturnacht* programme. Until the programme will be printed, it is possible to object to the publishing of the data provided at any time. The user profile on the *Kulturportal* website can be deleted at any time.

The *Kulturnacht* and *Kulturportal* General Terms and Conditions and the Data Protection Policy do apply:

For more detailed information regarding our General Terms and Conditions, please contact the Cultural Department.